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Subject:  EXAMINATION CALENDAR FOR DPT ANNUAL EXAMINATIONS 2023 
 

With reference to Joint Meeting of the Board of Studies & Academic Council held on 12th August 2023, all 

Professional DPT Annual Examinations 2023 will be held according to following schedule: 

First Prof. DPT Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

21st December 2023 Thursday Anatomy-I 

23rd December 2023 Saturday Physiology-I 

26th December 2023 Tuesday Kinesiology-I and Biomechanics 

28th December 2023 Thursday Islamic Studies/Ethics & Pakistan Studies 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 07-12-2023 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 14-12-2023 
Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 21-12-2023 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

 

Second Prof. DPT Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

4th January 2024 Thursday Anatomy II 

6th January 2024 Saturday Physiology II 

8th January 2024 Monday Kinesiology II & Ergonomics 

10th January 2024 Wednesday Biochemistry & Genetics 

13th January 2024 Saturday Medical Physics 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 21-12-2023 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 28-12-2023 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 04-01-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 
 

Third Prof. DPT Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

15th January 2024 Monday Pathology and Microbiology 

17th January 2024 Wednesday Pharmacology 

20th January 2024 Saturday Electrotherapy and Physical Agents 

22nd January 2024 Monday Therapeutic Exercises and Techniques 

24th January 2024 Wednesday Behavioural Sciences 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 01-01-2024 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 08-01-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 15-01-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 
 

Fourth Prof. DPT Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

29th January 2024 Monday Medicine 

31st January 2024 Wednesday Surgery 

1st February 2024 Thursday Biostatistics & Evidence Based Practices 

3rd February 2024 Saturday Radiology and Imaging, Emergency Procedures 

7th February 2024 Wednesday Physical Therapy Treatment I 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 15-01-2024 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 22-01-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 29-01-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 
 

Final Prof. DPT Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 

9th February 2024 Friday 
Physiotherapy Treatment-II:  
Cardiopulmonary,Obs-Gynea, Integumentary & Manual Physical 
Therapy 

12th February 2024 Monday Clinical Decision Making & Differential Diagnosis 

14th February 2024 Wednesday 
Scientific Inquiry, Research Methodology & Research 
Project 

16th February 2024 Friday 
Professional Practice  
(Laws, Ethics, Administration) & Community Based Rehabilitation 

19th February 2024 Monday 
Physiotherapy Treatment-III: 
Paediatric, Geriatric, Sports & Prosthetics & Orthotics 
Physical Therapy 

 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 26-01-2024 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 02-02-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 09-02-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

  
      M. Farooq Malik 

      Deputy Controller of Exams.                              DR. MUHAMMAD ABBAS  
 Controller of Examinations 

Copy to:  
• Registrar, UHS Lahore  

• PSO to Vice Chancellor, UHS 

• PSO to Pro-Vice Chancellor, UHS 
 


